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Nebraska Department of Education 
Nutrition Services Staff Directory 

NE Department of Education Nutrition Services 
500 S 84 St 2nd Floor 
PO Box 94987 
Lincoln, Nebraska 68509-4987 

Nutrition Services Central Office…...…………(402) 471-2488 
Toll Free (outside Lincoln - Nebraska only)….(800) 731-2233 
FAX………………………………………………(402) 471-4407 

Web Site:  http://www.education.ne.gov/ns 

Online Claims and Applications: 
https://nutrition.education.ne.gov 

Nutrition Services Staff 

 Megan Piehl, Office Associate……………(402)429-7450

 

Email: meg.piehl@nebraska.gov 

NSLP and SFSP Staff 

Aspen Kosmacek, Program Specialist……...(402) 560-8038 
Email: aspen.kosmacek@nebraska.gov 

Beth Haas, Program Specialist………………(402) 417-3324 
Email: beth.haas@nebraska.gov 

Erica Arter, Program Specialist……………....(402) 560-8246 
Email: erica.arter@nebraska.gov 

Jessica Furmanski, Program Specialist…….(308) 660-8755 
Email: jessica.furmanski@nebraska.gov 

Kayte Partch, Director CNP……………….…(402) 560-8187 
Email: kayte.partch@nebraska.gov 

Laura Lutz, Program Specialist…………...…(308) 529-3500 
Email: laura.lutz@nebraska.gov 

Shawn Vondracek, Program Specialist……..(402) 480-3046 
Email: shawn.vondracek@nebraska.gov 

Taylor Schorsch, Program Specialist………..(402) 405-2629 
Email: taylor.schorsch@nebraska.gov 

CACFP Staff 

Aspen Kosmacek, Program Specialist……...(402) 560-8038 
Email: aspen.kosmacek@nebraska.gov 

Jane Bailey, Program Specialist……………..(402) 416-4655 
Email: jane.bailey@nebraska.gov 

Laura Lutz, Program Specialist…………...…(308) 529-3500 
Email: laura.lutz@nebraska.gov 

Lisa Smith, Director CACFP………………..(402) 840-0325 
Email: lisa.smith@nebraska.gov 

Marla Kurtenbach, Program Specialist…....(402) 450-6278 
Email: marla.kurtenbach@nebraska.gov 

Sandy Edwards, Program Specialist……....(402) 540-9267 
Email: sandy.edwards@nebraska.gov 

Susanne Schnitzer, Program Specialist…....(402)326-6862 
Email: Susanne.schnitzer@nebraska.gov 

Team Nutrition 

Lauren Christensen, Child Nutrition & Wellness Specialist 
Email: lauren.christensen@nebraska.gov …..(402) 580-2210 

Child Nutrition Programs 

Jenna Hilligoss, Program Specialist……….(402) 560-8377 
Email: jenna.hilligoss@nebraska.gov 

Financial Services Staff 

Steve Bauers, Director-Grants Management.(402) 890-8136 
Email: steve.bauers@nebraska.gov 

DHHS Commodities 
NE Dept. of Health & Human Services 

Food Distribution Staff 
PO Box 95026 

Fax (402) 742-2328 
Brian Gerkensmeyer, Staff Assistant………(402) 580-2503 

Email: brian.gerkensmeyer@nebraska.gov 

Chad Mohr, Coordinator………………….…(402) 560-0480 
Email: chad.mohr@nebraska.gov 

NE Dept. of Health & Human Services 
Health Inspections 

Alan Aanerud…………………………………(402) 471-8283 
Email: alan.aanerud@nebraska.gov 
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